(f,:,\\b Bullitt County Public Schools
Lad

1040 Highway 44 East Phone: 502-869-8000
Moving Forward Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 Fax: 502-543-3608
www.bullittschools.org

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon
FROM: BretHighley A b I
DATE: July 22, 2021

RE: New 800 Student Elementary School
Bid Package 1 — BG 20-142 Change Order #5

At this time, I am request the Board’s approval for Change Order #5 to Redlee Construction and
Development, LLC.

The State Building Permit office (HBC) issued an updated review letter on April 2, 2021 giving
additional comments beyond the ones provided in December, 2020 when conditional approval for
construction was granted. This re-evaluation was the result a variance request made by BCPS which
“compelled the state to fully re-evaluate this project™. In the email from Mr. Don Newberry (HBC), he
apologized for how this project was handled by their office. As a result of their comments, door and
power revisions were required to meet their new interpretation of egress and building occupant
capacities. SKA and BCPS met with Don Newberry and Toya Spalding of HBC to resolve this issue.
This change order is the result of those conversations to bring our project in compliance.

The work described in the attached RFP, the change order request and HBC correspondence added
additional costs to the project. This work must be incorporated into the project to meet code compliance
per HBC.

Currently, there is $1,402,905.14 in the BG 1 for construction contingency and after this request is
granted the balance will be $1,381,281.42 in construction contingency.

If you have any questions, please call me at 502-921-3659.

Attachments:

e FACPAC Contract Change Order
e AJA Document G701-2017

e Redlee Cost Breakdown

e RFP 06

e RFP 06A

Equal Education and Employment Institution %/
G;)b.t



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

New BCPS Elementary School - 800- Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005

Student

199 Golden Wing Road Date: November 09, 2020 Date: 07-26-2021

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Studio Kremer Architects Redlee Construction & Development, Inc.
1040 Hwy KY 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street 800 Stonecreck Pkwy, Suite 5A
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, KY 40223

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See Request for Proposal 06 and 06a for the scope included in this Change Order,

The original Contract Sum was H 12,647,841.73
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -7,446.29
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,640,395.44
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 29,070.01
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,669,465.45

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Redlee Construction & Development, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNA’ SIGNATURE

Barry Clements, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

n. 22. 2|

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright & 1878, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American

Institute of Architects,” “AIA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documants” are ragistered trademarks and may not ba used without parmission. This document 1
was hymmsDBMTSSOETmWMM1 mmmummzm.mmmm.hmbrmmmmmm
mm.mmmuwmmmhmmmmn'rmdm. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
Notes: (

3BIADASE)



Redlee

CONSTRUCTION

July 13, 2021, Revised

Mrs. Cate Noble Ward
Studio Kremer Architects
1231 S. Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: Old Mill Elementary School
RFP 06 and 6a — HBC Door Revisions

Cate,

Please see the following cost regarding the RFP 06/6a Narrative providing several door, loadbearing wall
and electrical revisions.

Atlas — Unit Price Items $2,375.00

Atlas — Remaining Items $5,606.00
Masonomics $5,783.00

Arrow credit ($646.00)

Arrow add $3,666.06

Redlee $810.00

WR Cole §7,994.00

0/P (not on Unit Price Items) $3,481.95
Total Cost $29,070.01

As always, please feel free to call with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,
Bowry Clementy

Barry Clements
Project Manager

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A, Louisville, Kentucky 40223



!

C PCCO #002

The Atlas Companies Project: KY-20-141 - Old Mill Elementary
5101 Commerce Crossing Drive Golden Wing Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40229-2100 Mt Washington, Kentucky 40047

Phone: ({502)-778-2100

Prime Contract Change Order #002: CE #002 - RFP 06

TO:

DATE CREATED: 8/03/2021 ATLAS PM: Will Codell

REQUEST RECEIVED REVISION: 0

FROM:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Change Order

FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: KY-20-14102.0ld Milt Elementary
SCHEDULE IMPACT: TOTAL AMOUNT:

DESCRIPTION:

CE #002 - RFP 06

ATTACHMENTS:

SIGNATURE DATE

The Atlas Companies page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/13/2021 05:29 PM



Old Mill Elementary - RFP 06

Item Al - Revise hardware set E11

Quantity |Description Price
3 Hinge 5BB1HW x 5 x 4.5 x NRP 630 Ives $123.00
3 Electric Power Transfer EPT 10 SP28 Von Duprin $252.00
1 Rim Exit Device QEL-99DT x 697DT 626 Von Duprin 5868.00
. Delete Panic Threshold 65A x Return Ends x 37 Zero {§127.00)
1 Add Panic Threshold 65A x Return Ends x 73 Zero $164.00
$1,280.00

Item A2 - Door 200 changing to 180 swing (both leaf's)
NO COST - Doesn'’t affect hardware

Item A3 - Add openings 201.2 and 202.2 (new doors, frames and hardware set 01)
Quantity |Description Price
2 HM frames S450.00 | Unit price: $225.00
2 Wood doors 900.00 | Unit price: $450.00
6 Hinggs 5BB x 4.5 x 4 652 Ives $43.00
2 Mortise Lock L9050) x 17A x 10-072 626 Schlage 800.00 Unit price: $400.00
Cylinder Core 20-740 x GMK x 50-217 x CKC-CYL (50-216)
2 x 50-214 (1) 626 Schlage 5186.00
2 Kick Plate B400 x B-CS x 8 x 34 US32D Ives $34.00
2 Wall Stop WS401/402-CVX US26D lves $18.00
6 Silencers SR64 GRY lves $2.00

Unit price items: $2,150.00
Other items: $283.00

Item A4 - Relocate doors 201 and 202, move teachers storage casework to exterior wall
NO COST

Item AS - Add opening 409.1 (new door, frame and hardware set E12)  Fire Door -- Unit prices do not apply.
Quantity |Description Price
1 HM frame $357.00
. ik o e 9 £469.00
3 Hinges SBB x 4.5 x 4 652 Ilves $21.00
1 Mortise Lock LIOS0) x 17A x 10-072 626 Schlage $254.00
Cylinder Core 20-740 x GMK x 50-217 x CKC-CYL (50-216)
1 x 50-214 (1) 626 Schlage $93.00
1__|Closer, Reg Arm 4040XP Reg 689 LCN $348.00
1 Kick Plate 8x34 630 lves $23.00
i Wall Stop WS401/402 CVX 626 Ives $13.00




1 Jamb Seal Set 475AA 628 Zero $114.00
| Magnetic Holder 2100 x Tri-voltage 630 ABH $101.00
$1,539.00

Item A6 - Change 500.1 from a LHR to a LH opening, revised hardware set 05

Quantity |Description Price
1 |HM frame $225.00 |
1 Wood door (not yet fabricated) NO COST 0
1 Revise hardware (not yet ordered) NO COST 0

Unit price item: $225.00

Unit price: $225.00

Item A7 - Add opening 500b.1and hardware set 12 (ALD opening) Aluminum opening: unit prices do not apply.

Quantity |Description Price
3 |Hinge SBBLHW x 5 x 4.5 x NRP 630 Ives $123.00
1 Rim Exit Device LD99NL x 697NL x SNB (2) 626 Von Duprin |51,254.00
1 Rim Cylinder Primus LFIC 6-pin 20-740 626 Schlage $102.00
1 Rim Cylinder Housing 20-079 626 Schlage $39.00
14 Closer 4040XP SCUSH x 4040-30 x 4040-61 689 LCN $513.00
1 Panic Threshold 65A x RCE 628 Zero 5186.00
$2,217.00
Misc Cost
Quantity |Description Price
1 HM frame freight $287.00
TOTAL COST Unit price totals: $2375.00

Other totals:

$5606.00



MASONOMICS

July 2, 2021

To: Redlee
Re: Old Mill School — RFP 06/ various door changes/RFP 06A
Attn: Mr. Barry Clements

Dear Sir,

The requested change is listed below. Items 1,4,6 and 7 no change. Item 2 with the updated 06A
drawing is detailed herein. First the original fire rated partition wall housing Door A200 is relocated &’
into Classroom Corridor. This wall will top out at 11’4” and nets a (1) course add (A). At this area there
are (2) 2’8”x6’ inset walls housing Doors 202 and 201. The net added block is only a few block, but
adding (2) corner leads vs. straight line laying is more labor intensive (B). SSK6 now shows a double bond
beam for (2) 6’ legs of masonry and a 10’ leg all requiring template forms and bracing to carry field
made bond beam lintels (C) and (D). There is also (2) added 8” bond beams over new doors (E).

Item 5 adds a 3'x7’ door in 12’ block wall. The added cost is lost production in adding an opening, the
lintel and crediting block not used at opening.

Iltem #2
A) 8pcs of added course =8 x 520 = S 160.00
B) 14pcs of added course= 14 x $20 = S 280.00
Lost production on 5'4"x11'4” (2) = 136pcs @ $3.00 = S 408.00

C) 16” bond beam lintels (labor/material)= 26 L.f.@ $100.00= $2600.00
D) Template forms 10x10'8” and (2) 6'x12":

labor/material: S 600.00
(E) (2) added 8” bond beams =9’4” @ $50.00 S 467.00
SubTotal: $4,515.00

Item #5 Lost production/ adding a lintel/ delete material on 22 block:

Labor: $1,022.00
Material: S 210.00
Equipment: S 102.00
Subtotal: $1,334.00
Material Credit: (S__66.00)
Total: $1,268.00

Total Change: $5,783.00
Any questions please call.

Paul
4659 Knopp Ave e Louisville KY 40213 ¢ www.masonomicsinc.com e Phone (502) 266-8956  Fax (502) 266-9128




Proposed Change Order

AARROW

ELECTRIC

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: Bullitt County Public School
Project #: TY/ED4
Client PCO #:

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
Attention: Barry Clements

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Work Description

Arrow Electric proposes the following change estimate for RFP-04.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequensial costs.
The price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 5 days.

We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instuctions on RFP-06.

Friday, June 11, 2021 8:20 AM 1/4



Proposed Change Order I

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4

Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client Address: Client PCO #:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223

3/4"Connector - EMT Compression Steel

2-1/8" D4" Square Box 1/2 & 3/4" KO

1-Gang x 1-1/2" D4" Square Plaster Ring - Steel ' 142
#12 BlackWire THHN / T80 - Copper Solid

3/4"Conduit Clamp w/ Bolt

4x-lCotse Head - Stealiue LT ,. 1. 0.488
H1 |s “““““ .
: LV1 INTALL 000 0K

Totals

Friday, June 11, 2021 8:20 AM 2/4




Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client PCO #:

Summary
Extension Materials % Total

Database Material 2,031.40
Total Extension Material Cost 2,031.40

Material Tax 6.00 121.88
Total Extension Material 2,153.28
Labor Hours Rate Sub Total % Total
Field Labor

Construction Foreman 2.550 173.37

Construction Electrician 16.997 37.55 638.24
Total Field Labor 811.61
Indirect Labor

Estimating 2.000 62.00 124.00

Project Manager 2.000 85.00 170.00
Total Indirect Labor 294,00
Total Labor Cost 1,105.64
Total Labor 1,105.64
General Expenses Qty Duration Cost/Unit Tax% OH% MU% Total

Consumables 2,031.40 1.000 40.63

Safety Equipment 2355 | 1o0e 23.55
Total General Expenses 64.18
Sub Total 1 3,323.10

Global Overhead() 3.500 116.31

Global Markup 4,500 164.77
Total Global Overhead and Markup 271.08
Sub Total 2 3,594.18

Inspections 2.000 71.88
Total Adjustments 71.88
Total 3,666.06
Contractor Certification

Name:

Date:

Signature:

| hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

Friday, June 11, 2021 8:20 AM

3/4



Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4

Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School

Client Address: Client PCO #:
Redlee Construction & Development. Inc

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Client Acceptance
_—___.__—_—_————-—;_———————

PCO #: 3
Final Amount: $ 3,666.06

Name:
Date:

Signature:
Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Work Description

Friday, June 11, 2021 8:20 AM 4/4



Proposed Change Order

ZARROW

ELECTRIC

Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: Bullitt County Public School
Project #: TY/ED4
Client PCO #:

4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
Attention: Barry Clements

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Work Description

Arrow Electric proposes the following change estimate for RFP-04. Amounts for credit have been taken
directly from original estimate. Changes are as follows:

CREDIT -
- Delete door holders on doors 100F and 200F
- Delete infrastructure (conduit rough in) for card reader at door S101.2

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequensial costs,
The price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 5 days.

We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instuctions on RFP-02.

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 10:47 AM 1/3



Proposed Change Order |
Arrow Electric Co., Inc. Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2 Contract #: 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Bullitt County Public School
Client Address: Client PCO #:
Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A
Louisville, Kentucky 40223
Itemized Description

Description

3 oung - Epon Stl ,

2-1/8" D4 Square Box 34"KO

4" Square Box Cover Flat Blank - Steel

Box Mounting Bracket to 2-

#22 to #14Wire Connector Live Spring Twist-On - 300V o -12.000

#8 x 1-1/4"Self-Tapping Screw Hex Head - Plated Steel 24000
Totals T 248,000

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 10:47 AM 2/3



Proposed Change Order

Arrow Electric Co., Inc.
4325 Shepherdsville Road, Address 2
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

Client Address:

Redlee Construction & Development. Inc
800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A

Louisville, Kentucky 40223

Contract Name: Bullitt County Public School
Contract #: 4
Project Name: TY/ED4
Project #: Buliitt County Public School
Client PCO #:

Summary

Extension Materials
Database Material

Total Extension Material Cost
Material Tax

Total Extension Material

Labor

Field Labor
Construction Electrician

Total Field Labor

Total Labor Cost

Total Labor

Sub Total 1

Sub Total 2

Total

% Total
-276.23

-276.23

6.00 -16.57

Hours Rate Sub Total % Total

-9.406 37.55 -353.20
-353.20

-353.20

-292.80

Contractor Certification

Final Amount: -$ 646.00

Name:

Name:
Date:
Signature:
| hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided
Client Acceptance
PCO #: 2

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Work Description

Tuesday, June 01, 2021 10:47 AM

3/3



Redlee

CONSTRUCTION

July 7, 2021

Mrs. Cate Noble Ward
Studio Kremer Architects
1231 S. Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: 0Old Mill Elementary School

RFP 06 and 6a — HBC Door Revisions

Carpentry scope includes handling and setting frames and installation of door and hardware. Openings
include 201.2, 202.2 and 409.1.

3 frames x $170each $510.00
3 doors and hardware x $100 each $300.00
Total Cost $810.00

As always, please feel free to call with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,
Bawvy Clementy

Barry Clements
Project Manager

800 Stonecreek Parkway, Suite 5A, Louisville, Kentucky 40223



iCOLE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

11300 DECIMAL DRIVE, LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40299
P.O. BOX 98094, LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40269
PHONE (502) 267-4493; FAX (502)267-4779

EMAIL: WRC@BIRCH NET
RFP 06

OLD MILL ELEMENTARY DATE: 06/04/2021

ADD TWQ ADDITIONAL DOOR PANELS AND DOOR FRAME

MATERIAL $4250.00
TAX 255.00
FREIGHT 389.00
HARDWARE FAB 1550.00
DOOR INSTALLATION 1550.00
TOTAL 7994.00

EXCLUSIONS: INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATICS AND DOOR HARDWARE

Yours very truly
ACCEPTED: W.R. Cole & Associates, INC.
By By /r% %.
4 /

Date

Order No.




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55262)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: 800 Student Elementary School
BG Number: 20-142 District: Bullitt County (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Redlee Construction & Development, Inc. , 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 05
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/26/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,402,905.14
Net Approved COs $-19,100.39
Remaining After Approved COs $1,422,005.53
Net All COs $21,623.72
Remaining After All COs $1,381,281.42

This Requested Change Order Amount $29,070.01

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $1,511.64

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,381,281.42

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Code Enforcement Official

Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance

Change Order Description And Justification

The State Building Permit office (HBC) issued an updated review letter on April 2, 2021 giving
additional comments beyond the ones provided in December 2020 when Conditional Approval
for Construction was granted. This reevaluation was the result of a variance request we made
which “compelled (the State) to fully reevaluate this project.” In the email from Mr. Newberry,
attached, he apologized for how this project was handled by their office. As a result of their
comments, door and power revisions were required to meet their new interpretation of egress
and building occupant capacities. SKA and BCPS met with Don Newberry, Toya Spalding of
HBC to resolve this issue - this change order is the result of those conversations.

Work described in the attached RFP, Change Order Request and HBC correspondence added

additional cost to the project. This work must be incorporated into the project to meet code
compliance per HBC.

Cost Benefit To Owner



These changes are required for code compliance and must be completed following HBC Plan
Review direction. The final building permit was issued once confirmation this work would be
completed. The project has conditional approval to continue while these revisions are made.

Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $19,041.28 65.50%

Materials $6,275.70 21.59%

Profit and Overhead $3,753.03 12.91%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $29,070.01

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Costs were provided by trades already contracted to perform the work without the need for
additional overhead, general conditions or schedule coordination. Contract Unit Prices were
utilized where applicable.

Attachments 2009-000987 Bullitt Co Elem Sch Cond App 4-1-
21.pdf
2021-07-13 RFP 06 Door, Wall and Power Changes -
Revised.pdf
G701-2017 - Change Order 05 - OMES.pdf
HBC Email - Don Newberry - 4-2-2021.pdf
RFP 06 - HBC Changes - Doors and Hardware (Issued
5-24-2021).pdf
RFP 06a - HBC Changes - Door Structural - REV
(Issued 7-1-2021).pdf



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 55262)

eblurivs. 7] ),.,/w[, 220

Architect Date

N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: OLD MILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 06
199 Golden Wing Road
Mt Washington, Kentucky 40047 DATE: 24-May-2021
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Redlee Construction & Development ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2019-50
800 Stonecreek Pkwy, Suite 5A BG# 20-142

800 Stonecreek Pkwy, Suite 5A

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following Architectural Door Revisions: See AC.1 for Access Control Revisions:
Item A1: Revisions to Door 001.1: (at Lower Level Commons Aluminum Curtainwall)
- Add a new door following notes provided on A6.1 Door Schedule. See A1.5C for location and A6.3 for elevation.
- Modify Hardware Set E11 per the Hardware Change V1a document (page 4 of this RFP).
Item A2: Revisions to Door 200:
- See drawing A1.4D for revised location of Door 200. Door 200 is changed to 180 degree swing of both leaves.
Locate closers accordingly.
- Provide lintel at new door opening and steels support at
Item A3: Add Doors 201.2 and 202.2:
- Add (2) new classroom doors following notes provided on A6.1 Door Schedule. See A1.4D for location.
- Assign new Doors 201.2 and 202.2 to Hardware Set 01.
- Provide Lintel at each new door.
Item A4: Relocate Doors 201 and 201 as shown on A1.4D.
- Move "Teacher Storage Casework" to exterior wall of Classrooms 201 and 202 as shown on A1.4D.
Item A5: Add Door 409.1 to Area A fire wall:
- Add a new door following notes provided on AB.1 Door Schedule. See A1.4A for location.
- Assign new Door 500b.1 to Hardware Set E12 per the Hardware Change V1a document (page 5 of this RFP).
- Move "Teacher Storage Casework” to south / west corner of room as shown on plan A1.4A. See Electrical Scope.
- Provide lintel at new door.
Item A6: Revisions to Door 500.1:
- Reverse Swing & Revise Hardware Set 05 per the Hardware Change V1a document (page 5 of this RFP).
Item AT7: Add Door 500b.1 to Cafeteria Storefront Wall:

- Add a new door following notes provided on A6.1 Door Schedule. See A1.4B for location and A6.3 for elevation.

- Assign new Door 500b.1 to Hardware Set 12 per the Hardware Change V1a document (page 5 of this RFP).

Old Mill Elementary (OMES) REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 24



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (con't.) 06

Description:

Item E1:

Item E2:

Item E3:

Item E4:

Item E5:

Item EG6:

Provide price proposal for the following Electrical Revisions:
See SKE2.1A.1 — Add additional $LV1 lighting control rough-in and device for new plan north-west door.
Relocate vacancy sensor.
See SKE2.1B.1 — Relocate exit sign from interior of Cafeteria 500b to interior of Cafeteria 500a to correlate with
door swing flip. Remove directional arrows.
See SKE2.1B.2 — Provide new exit sign and circuiting tied into life safety circuit for additional egress door out of Cafeteria
500b adjacent to Garden Storage GA101.
See SKE2.1C.1:
- Revise location of devices for shift south of double door in hallway.
- Revise lobby lighting between Speech Resource 410 and Girls Restrooms R101b to 12'-0" run of fixture B3R
with emergency in ACT ceiling. (Previous (2) H1 downlights were removed).
- Revise corridor lighting between Classroom 201 and Classroom 202 to a 12'-0" run of fixture B3R with emergency
in ACT ceiling. (Previous run of fixture B3R was 24'-0" with emergency)
Refer to Classroom 201
- Relocate exit sign to above plan north corridor door. Remove directional arrows.
- Provide additional $LV1 lighting control rough-in and device for new door at plan north of room.
- Relocate $LV1 lighting control for Zone “C21A” rough-in and device to new plan north door
- Flip emergency end of fixture run B1P so emergency portion is now on the north side (near the new plan north door)
Refer to Classroom 202
- Relocate exit sign to above plan north corridor door. Remove directional arrows.
- Provide additional $LV1 lighting control rough-in and device for new door at plan north of room.

- Flip emergency end of fixture run B1P so emergency portion is now on the north side (near the new plan north door)

See SKE3.1A.1 - Relocate Teacher station and associated power and data rough-ins to south-west corner of room.

Provide fire alarm magnetic door holder device an new plan north-west door.

See SKE3.1C.1:
- Revise location of devices for shift south of double door in hallway.
- Revise location of devices south of classrooms in corridor for door at each classroom
Refer to Classroom 201
- Relocate intercom call button to new door at plan north of room.
- Relocate Teacher station and associated power and data rough-ins to south-west corner of room.
- Revise room circuiting and device layout.
Refer to Classroom 202
- Relocate intercom call button to new door at plan north of room.
- Relocate Teacher station and associated power and data rough-ins to south-east corner of room.

- Revise room circuiting and device layout.

Old Mill Elementary (OMES) REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 02 of 24



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (con't.) 06

Description:

Item E7: See SKE3.1D.1 — Remove Fire Alarm door holders and smoke detector control.
Item EB8: See SKE3.2D.1 — Remove Fire Alarm door holders and smoke detector control.
Item E9: See SKS-E0.1.3 — Remove access control power and rough-in from Stair S101a entry.

BID PACKAGE 2 - CONTROLS

Item E10: See SBA2.1C.1 — Relocate thermostat/sensor and carbon dioxide sensor for new door as indicated in both

classrooms 201 and 202.

BID PACKAGE 3 - TECHNOLOGY

Item E11: See SKT1.1A.1 - Relocate Teacher station and associated data rough-in to south-west corner of room

Item E12: See SKT1.1C.1:
- Revise location of devices for shift south of double door in hallway.
Refer to Classroom 201
- Relocate Teacher station and associated data rough-in to south-west corner of room.
Refer to Classroom 202

- Relocate Teacher station and associated data rough-in to south-east corner of room.

Item E13: See SKT1.2E.1 — Remove access control from Stair S101a entry.

Attachments:
A1.4A, A1.4B, A1.4D, A6.1, A6.3, AC.1, SKE2.1A.1, SKE2.1B.1, SKE2.1B.2, SKE2.1C.1, SKE3.1A.1, SKE3.1C.1, SKE3.1D.1, SKE3.2D 1
SKS-E0.1.3, SBA2.1C.1, SKT1.1A.1, SKT1.1C.1, SKT1.2E1

ISSUED: 24-May-2021 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Redlee, Trane and Business Cabling BY: Cate Noble Ward

Old Mill Elementary (OMES) REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 03 of 24



OMES RFP 06 Hardware Changes Vla

May 2157, 2021

1. Door 001.1 is assigned to Hardware Set E11 as follows:

Hardware Set E11

Non-electrified Items
(3) Butt Hinges BB5006-545 630 BOM
(1) Rim Cylinder Primus LFIC 6-pin 626 SCH
(1) Panic Threshold 896N x RCE 628 NGP

Note 1: 3/8” door undercut required for proper mating of door bottom with seal integral to threshold. Jamb and
meeting edge seals by aluminum door supplier.

Electrified Items
(1) Electric Power Transfer PTM-2AL SDC
(1) Panic Device, Rim, 03 LX-QEL-99NL x 697NL 626 VON
(1) Automatic Door Operator Senior Swing 628 LCN
(2) Actuator, Single-gang S-SG-3-WR 630 WIK

Note: Locate (1) actuator on exterior wall under cardreader; locate (1) actuator on interior wall as located by
Architect; both at 36" AFF.
(1) Cardreader located on exterior wall as directed by Architect, 44” AFF; control electronics, low voltage power,
cabling and terminations by Owner.
Electrical Note
Provide 12x16x4 electrical junction box (J-Box 3) as located by Architect. Provide single-gang flushbox for
cardreader on exterior wall as directed by Architect, 44" AFF. Provide two single-gang flushboxes for actuators as
located above. Provide 110VAC, 60hz, 5A service to automatic operator. Provide 110VAC, 60hz, 1A service to
Owner-provided power supply near junction box. Provide conduit with pull strings from electrical junction box to
power transfer in side jamb, to actuators and cardreader, to automatic operator and to Owner-provided power supply.
System Function:
Free egress. Exterior actuator is normally disabled. Ingress by card (which retracts latches on exit devices on both
Doors 001.1 and 001.2; doors relock after time delay) or by key at Door 001.1. When latch is retracted electrically,
exterior actuator is enabled to signal operator to open Door 001.1; door closes and relocks after time delay. Interior
actuator is always enabled to retract latch on exit device and open Door 001.1; door closes and relocks after time
delay.

Delete:

(1) Panic Threshold 896N x RCE (3 ft) 628 NGP
Add:

(3) Butt Hinges BB5006-545 630 BOM
(1) Electric Power Transfer PTM-2AL SDC
(1) Panic Device, Rim, 02 QEL-99DT x 697DT 626 VON
(1) Panic Threshold 896N x RCE (6 ft) 628 NGP

Provide conduit with pull string from electrical junction box to additional power transfer in side jamb.

2. Door 200 is changed to 180 degree swing of both leaves. Locate closers accordingly.

3. Assign new Doors 201.2 and 202.2 to Hardware Set 01.

Page 1 of 2



OMES RFP 06 Hardware Changes Vl1a

4. Assign new Door 409.1 to a new Hardware Set E12 as follows:

Hardware Set E12
Non-electrified Items
(3) Butt Hinges BB5000-454 652 BOM
(1) Entry Lock L9050-17A 626 SCH
(1) Mortise Cylinder Primus LFIC 6-pin 626 SCH
(1) Closer, Regular Arm 4040XP Reg 689 LCN
(1) Kick Plate KO0050 8 x 2LDW x CS x B4E 630 TRI
(1) Wall Stop, Convex 1270CX 626 TRI
(1) CatH Jamb Seal Set 172NA 628 NGP
Electrified Items
(1) Magnetic Holder 2100 x Tri-voltage 630 ABH
Electrical Note

Provide single-gang flushbox for magnetic holder, conduit, power and fire alarm control.

System Function:
Magnetic holder is normally enabled to hold door open, but is disabled upon by fire alarm. Interface with fire alarm
system is required.

5. Door 500.1 (Hardware Set 05) is changing from Left Hand Reverse Bevel to Right Hand Reverse
Bevel. No hardware changes required.

Assign new Door 500b.1 to a new Hardware Set 12 as follows:

Hardware Set 12
Non-electrified Items

(3) Butt Hinges BB5006-545 630 BOM
(1) Panic Device, Rim, 03 LD99NL x 697NL 626 VON
(1) Rim Cylinder Primus LFIC 6-pin 626 SCH
(1) Closer, w/Spring Stop 4040XP SCUSH x 4040-30 x 4040-61 689 LCN
(1) Panic Threshold 896N x RCE 628 NGP

Note 1: 3/8” door undercut required for proper mating of door bottom with seal integral to threshold. Jamb seals by
aluminum door supplier.

END OF DOCUMENT

Page 2 of 2



i B 9els e |8 |E| &
i f i R L 3
gl e il li| =

135 I8 ddLVdDILNI

M"_W Bilg 3 e g "y ,_a 1
il
i EARE 1 LRRR il SO ]
Ll |
o Bl e R SR
B L mn ®

A

1) MERER LEV
T w v




- | ELETID ROUMDATION.
EE S ST v
e
— remcare
T sk comaneis s
e - WA R
L s v
B O FTERL TUmER ;
—_— = i
ar ann
PERECARTED A Wik, E]
e ey o 3
A T £
b (@K T GUTDIOOR
o e
Ay Susmmn wey1as - CONTRACION B W' T MU G e & s
WATCH G 08 pobpre—hiy SCONETE WY NN OB 0N 10 COMPLETRR) § 3%
D— R BECICATION MR PR NmbCo &=
——— e, 2 s s v e e § 5
® fiteseey mOrma Al DT | s 30
. k - AT Al o WO EMS R it 7Y BT LRTED 1O i af
# P e m == e b
- ¥ 8 o e e "]
e g
L CONTRACTOR frvid s COCAOMATE W T OTHER SR
PALLATOR S0 F D L OCA TR L
o i ==
oo L S SOPMIED Sl RN Son ar
T L PeameTER. S o
o Cocm.
SLLCTON I W SO A PR 10 71LCOR Aabe ) ACTLICTID LG, Pl PO
-y AT OF SRt
[~ & AL EROARD XA 0y M AL BN BT
- B OAED € Bl LA L Y ST B A CAEN COMONTIOR
" TAMME L LITEL Coaan peea
— L AL SO 4 O Breded LTART I $ROM Toff FRaSiD
N COMRAK OF Cuki | A STHACHT E20 TO P—
AL PR PR o A
. ALOATION T0 CORNEA BEAH, P8 BTAM.EES 57T
umu_ua.\.w.u_o—rm
g e i ot sy
FLST © P04 PSS S e ORAY, KR
CoRTRACTON FEFAACE ALATIVS 75 DATA 4065 BUIL TR
AvaCE LOCATCH
s

M Wastwngion, KY 40047

Bullit County Public Schools
New B00-Studant Elsmantary School

UPPER FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

-

INTECRATED BID SET

T UPERR LEVEL - FLOOR Pyt AREA B N L ute s e e~ N ——
‘

[y




£

L | = [P S
v 0 ¥3HY - NYld HOD b3ddn i hu i <
LVHDA LN
. T = e
i VIR TEIE
oy A R
FRERR AYEE 4 Y
Vi g R el Sy
i m_m:__m_m?m “mu:m: EREE
i B EEIRE
R bR |
A 1
JL h ,
l ‘
.f@w ) JI
| : P |
: ) |1
_ |
=R = 4&.1.. _
W“ m - "_m \._..m _
m i
| = nan S
% .. -.‘XI.A.." \ @)
L _ & W_ |
. Sl |
;M & "o
“ I ) _”_ = Em’%ﬂ:.. e T ,
=2 e G N el == LI ki3 i
! il 2 @ 12
..Hm\ - gl ¢ (-8) : ,_
S b



| e | §¥ _mi =
sladidf 3| <
=l ald IR ISERRN]
|
g i
, | | m “w“
i i -
i =
P71 1 m s |
N ] bl
m wm H : 15 mmmmmm
il .
m = E[EE & mmmrm
85 e mm, |
mm §| praiiers £ 2 B 2 1 il
B R O S i
]mm.L e : o ot fo - fole RN FrEE e RN
mﬁ | W
-
m_ _ i W
m_ l |
i
3 ,W
|k |
§- : |
W I |
!
7
Busto ,
ONLLYY Bl .m ,W
i (I
§ i il iaaaag |
1 _W
|

_ i _._.._ _ _ Ll sl | fols i
mv_”u,m- sl B mfr:m_m:. u REdd Ene
B %%E_.__T_._i 3 e [ o i e [ o eeiemind i dididad i et

-«




CURTAIN

I

Nz d mu‘}

RT3

FPRERAALLY RN CLATLA WAL §TSTEA €
T e - LA AR

o

wr

T

= Yy -
wer fa) . v O
o
o il =&
K | S
- & =
o B N . N s D
9 = | BN H =
*
3 < S~ 5 :
X N N (R Y JE =
: DR =Tl 5] SR NS
e e d . = FP -
@ +3
LT —
(T\-
LW
0
RN AR
[ o Laaee | sow ¥ w0 L om | u_;A_
X ] woar
acaibat DY WO /m -l—nllm_ TR
R e L
LD
REXUFTWERTY 05
I
CPEw T8 T
SRARAC THD WY
QamgmaaeTCT ey
£
we AW
Low saw _re sow |raw e
§a t 3
o 1
—— el ™ ] 5
2 - . : :
= = ] () © it
samwr  rem | yaw  vew  raw  vaw  vaw  vaw | fehe | Firg | B 4
. #* # s T :
' : e
u|® g5
&

k!

GP)

e

Z

e

A

1231 B Sy B Lousseilie, KY 40203
003 4881101

| atudio kremar architects

W

TO REVIEW,

g

WINDOW ELEVATIONS

Bulltt County Public Schoals

New 8O- Shatert Elemenacy Behool
M Washingion, KY 40047

e

H

\

!
i

3
w

INTECRAT




oipms VOIS 80U S Z5 e z m
oA i s
» Tm mwmwmma |9
N i AR SERES]
a |
m_ fa i
Y
al g
| :

ACCESS CONTROL LEGEND
i
ARG SEACER D 04 PATHWAYE Y D

-
—&n

s ﬁ_

m r s
c __. 0

9_ane
R
m—. ah

N T

7 LOWER LEVEL - ACCESS CONTROLS PUAN

0




1

9 l"@ f

!y,

li-g 0" ?-0-9' -0

UPPER LEVEL - LIGHTING - AREA A.

V8 = 10"

title / description: BG# 20-142
Bukin Sessty Pl Sohoohs PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "A" LIGHTING
studio kremer architects l] New 800-Student Elementary |project no- 2019-50 | sketch no.:
School date: 05/11/2021 |
1231 S Shelby St, Loulsville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH S KE2 . 1 A. 1
502.499.1100 FAx502.499.1101 S t u d i o Mt Washington, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




UPPER LEVEL - LIGHTING - AREA B.

D 3i8" = 10"

BG# 20-142

studio kremer architects New 800-Student Elementary  [project no: 2019-50 | sketch no.
School date: 05/11/2021
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH S KE2 . 1 B . 1
502.499.1100 Fax502.499.1101 s t u d i o et Weshingion, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:

Buliitt County Public Schools

title / description:

PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "B" LIGHTING




UPPER LEVEL - LIGHTING - AREA B..

Vg7 = 10

title / description: BG# 20-142
i PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "B" LIGHTING
New 800-Student Elementa : hno.:
studio kremer architects I] y proir?ct L S8 59 {sch .
School date: 05/11/2021 S KE2 1 B 2
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH . .
502.499.1100 Fax502499.1101 s t u d i o M1 Washington, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




\
A2 | Gaus RESTROONS \

=
FAYAY, r AV

nm YLIGHT ZONE BIP & 45 = == == e
I AT L T

i 1l
P UPPER LEVEL - LIGHTING - AREA C.
1/8" =1-0"

Tile | description:
PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "C" LIGHTING

K Bulitt County Putiic Schodks
New 800-Student Elementary [projectna: Z019-50 | sketch no.:
studio kremer architects
School 0511200 |
=T " SKE2.1C.1

1231 § Shelby 51, Loulsville, Ky 40203
502 4991100 raxS02499.1901 S L u d i o 0 Wipihagihoh, KT SSS checked by JSt
jchecion
scake VB = 1-0" | reference dwg:




pore NP1 47 » \
¢ ) NPT 1 5m1 1,35\ 5EG1 -3,5,7

UPPHKR COMMONS

.

'x-.::r '
SSN0
ZHRFIRE
B

UPPER LEVEL - POWER/SYSTEMS -

AREA A,
1/8" = 10"

1

title / description: BG# 20-142
S iy Pl Schode PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "A" POW/SYS
New 800-Student Elementa : g ¥
studio kremer architects I] ry pm‘?m e, LA mhae
School date: 05/11/2021 |e=~ KE 3 1 A 1
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RIH D . .
502.499.1100 Fax502499.1101 s t u d i o Mt Washinglon, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




7 '1 /l — — agm -39 T
| | s [om] |

A {5NP1 54 Q= -

NP1 59 ol 17 — a E; T @ 6

e s — & ~ | : 3
X SPEECH RESOURCE \ ] 3 ; m ) i
1l 7 o\l h

| .

@) conc 3 & SNP1 -85 e =
411 o] @ &) | ©gmsnns‘mmms-l \
- { ) ’ : R101b )
s s B B O SR R, ¢ L
— e e e o @ - s - - . o ‘QM} - - . ) | I - —
: @) 3 © e wm@ CC‘ . f © ' v I
& |- #rwwm == —=cis @ !
@P %@ : 2NP1 -15 N INP1 -18 wg “THGREDE QUASSRaOY | \
X ELECTRICAL DOOR. E.mm‘
5TH GHADE CLASSROOM { MAGNET HOLDER MAGNET . |
0 ! . )
¢ . . |
I O 1 NP1 -16 J P17 I
C [1]] I-\ ! ‘4 ~ :\ii;-
) A S 19086 @ g ST = :
z ; !n';f 2 .im - -~ - =
n cO)<s- 1 T gle Mo }l
| o
e ; ZRRES NP1 -18 — :
¢ £
R GAIAIATY e ey At |
UPPER LEVEL - POWER/SYSTEMS -
7 AREA C.
1/8" = 1"-0"
e | descrpin’

Bulitt County Public Schods

studio kremer architects

1231 § Sheiby St. Louisville, KY 40203

502 499.1100 rax5024901101 S L u d i © M Wi, 1Y 43000

PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "C" POW/SYS

New 800-Student Elementary o 201550

= GKE3 1C.1

=

454
1g = 1.0" | referance dwg:




———————

o

ATH GF}ADE CLASSROOM 5
210

~~ 2NP1 -1

UPPER LEVEL - POWER/SYSTEMS -

7). AREA D
1/8" = 1'-Q"

title / description: BGH 20-142
BUN oty Pube: Sehocka PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "D" POW/SYS
studio kremer architects New 800-Student Elementary project no.: 2019-50_| sketch no.:
School date: us:manlS KE 3 1 D 1
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH 4 =
502.499.1100 FAx502.499.1101 S t u d i o M Washington, KY 40047 chacked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




KINDERGARTEN CLASSROOM 4

LOWER LEVEL - POWER/SYSTEMS -

1 AREA D
1/8“ - 1I-0Il

title / description: BGH 20-142

SINL St Fuie Sonie PRO6 - LOWER LEVEL AREA "D" POW/SYS

Lo o e I New 800-Student Elementary project o 2019-50 | sketch no.:
School date: 05/11/2021 |~ KE 1
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH _hD 3 2 D .
502.499.1100 FAx502499.1101 s t u d i o Mt Washinglon, KY 40047 checked by: JSL

scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




O I ]

SNP1 -16

@M 0

A SNP1 -13
STUBBED QUT AT MECH RM
ABOVE - COORD CHASE LOCATION |}

ITHER UTII ES—_.‘_..__

=t _l_ b depm |

: ——) \+9-0

Fern

SEG1 -23

| I A |
[ e N N |
| I |

TE T s e e

] ‘\‘\ IJ
b @ i '

SUP In.

M
T[T ]snme -1315:|
: EWH- @ | |

{)

AND TEM;NAMS

CEILING 1 v 1 |

o
h ﬂ"

Nl @

WP

SSEERE 4!.!1‘?! _ SNP1 -24
N
00D +2-0"0 '-lut ]
LOWER LVL - STORM SHELTER -
1 POW/SYS
1/8" = 1'-0"
title / description: BGit 20-142
BURk Counly Pubio-Sohodis PRO6 - LOW LVL STRM SHLTR POW/SYS
R S S — I New 800-Student Elementary [project no.: 2019-50 | sketch no.:
School date: 05/11/2021 ¢~
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH KS'EO " 1 . 3
502.499.1100 FAx502.499.1101 s t u d i o M Washington, 1Y 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwg:




4TH GRADE
CLASSROOM 1
[2027]
STH GRADE
CLASSROOM 1
[201
1.37A /VAV o a VAV 1.373
(TYP)
350
e e e e P
title / description:
e e PRO6 - UPPER LVL AREA "C" CONTROLS
R LN RO 1A I] New BOO-Sg:::é]Elementary g:::t no.: ;;‘:?;? ielch no.:
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RIH D BA2 ~ 1 C . 1
502.499.1100 Fax502499.1101 s t u d i o A Winghinfon, (K. 40087 checked by: JRE
scale: 1/8" = 1°-0" | reference dwg:




/

7 ,’/
,ﬁ’ / GIFTED AND TALENT CLASSROOM
Ha
W 409
1y /

i

i -
W \v/
if

/i

(:\ZHR FIRE W, \
=,

¢

e H_\

,.

Ly

.,.
@

UPPER LEVEL TECHNOLOGY - AREA "A"

V78" = 10"

title / description: BG#f 20-142
Bultk Gouty Fulis Sehaci PRO6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "A" TECH
- nt ment. : ¥ :
studio kremer architects New 800-Student Elementary prejecino: 2018-50 |sketch no.:
— S ISKT1.1A.1
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH - .
502.499.1100 Fax502499.1101 s t u d i o Mt Washington, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"_| reference dwg:




1

O (ﬁ
RESCURCE
e i | 7 edle

-3 - 117 LL;LL—JL'_.%{J"

56 &

Ty =

UPPER LEVEL TECHNOLOGY - AREA "C"
18%= 10"

tile / description:
U Corne PO Bkl PROS6 - UPPER LEVEL AREA "C" TECH
sl irear mdisi New B800-Student Elementary |[praectra: 2015-50_| sketeh nos
School date o511z021
1231 S Sheiby St. Lovisvile, KY 40203 MS'( I 1 .10.1
5024901100 raxs02499.1101 S t U d i o A aphington, K¢ 20007 checked by 5L
scalec W = 1-0 | relarence Owg.




PRESCHOOL CLASSROOM 1
M

e

1

PRESCHOOL CLASSROOM 2
12

LOWER LEVEL TECHNOLOGY - AREA "E"

1/8" = 1'-0"

{itie / description: BGH 20-142
S e RN e PRO06 - LOWER LEVEL AREA "E" TECH
New 800-Student Elementa : § ;
studio kremer architects Ky preject no ARE0 s
School date: 05/11/2021 S KT1 2 E 1
1231 S Shelby St, Louisville, KY 40203 drawn by: RJH - -
502.499.1100 FAx502.499.1101 S t u d i © M Washinglon, KY 40047 checked by: JSL
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" | reference dwy:




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: OLD MILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: - 06a
199 Golden Wing Road
Mt Washington, Kentucky 40047 DATE: 24-Jun-2021
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Redlee Construction & Development ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2019-50
800 Stonecreek Pkwy, Suite 5A BG# 20-142

Louisville, KY 40223

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: See attached Structural Sketch SSKB6 for structural changes related to HBC required Door Revisions shown
in RFP 06.
Item 2: Provide L8 CMU Bond Beam Lintels at new door openings 409.1, 201 and 202 following the Lintel Schedule on S1.4.
Attachments:
ISSUED: 24-Jun-2021 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: Redlee Construction & Development BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

Old Mill Elementary (OMES) REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 2



6

N
] Wwiexso(-8") | ,
J
\
B/LINTEL
o[ EL. 110-8"[-
Cs:;
SIM
KOOI,

f{ T
ﬂ[/; '\\ T — L
X X LR I X EX i/l Af/‘/\’_\/
4 \ e
gll = 2r_8u 2 rQn Ll
5 %L' ?Fono%lgozfsﬁz?'a e L2 /2] /i~ ADD (1) 24'0;
— " FLOOR JOIST
= | (I S e HOQR JOIS )
{___ ADD (1) 10K1 L a Ay EBL112-077 S
T FLOORJOIST —— /"o [
| A oM ]
N I | \
| |
ﬁ I
+ X s_m J :
‘ 4.1

PARTIAL PLAN - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TR e oen |
PROVIDE LINTELS PER |

MISC. LINTEL SCHEDULE

ON SHEET S0.4 |
REFERENCE: SHEET S1.2C
uf reet, Suite - ent; Studio Krem:
125 South €l Strest, sutte 200 1| PARTIAL PLAN - UPPER LEVEL AREA C | client o Kremer
O: (50:)355-0122 By: IW, GM

Bullitt Co New Elementary School

Mt. Washington, KY 40047

SSK6

Project No: 1800263

Date: 06-24-2021






